	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	3 ( )		ommerce k Office		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please	record the attached	1445683	, Jpy(ies).		
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	9-18-00	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nar Other:	ement			
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	<u> </u>		
<ol> <li>STOKES, Michael D.</li> <li>SECCHIA, Adrian</li> <li>WONG, Gilman K.</li> <li>5.</li> <li>6.</li> </ol>			August 25, 2000 September 1, 2000 August 25, 2000			
Mark if Additional Names of Con-	veying Parties Attached	d				
Receiving Party Name Microsoft Corporat Name Address One Microsoft Way Address Address Redmond		on.	98052			
City	State/Cour		Zip Code			
Mark if Additional Names of Reco Correspondent Name and Address						
Y. Kurt Chang, Reg.No.41,397 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (December 1997)		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 204198  conveyance document including any attachments: 3  Mark if additional numbers attached				
Patent Application Nu		O NOT ENTER BOTTI	Patent Numbers	erty).		
09/556,214						
If this document is being filed togethe application was signed by the first na Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	med executing invento	r	date the patent	Month Day Year		
Enter PCT application number only if	a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	L	Enter the total n	umber of properties i	nvolved:		
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216:  Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Y. Kurt Chang, Reg.No.41,397	Vel_	00	September 13, 2000	$\neg$		
Name of Person Signing	Signa	iture	Dat			

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael D. Stokes of 10701 NE 179<sup>th</sup> Court, Redmond, Washington 98052, Adrian Secchia of 2632 127<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005, and Gilman K. Wong of 10509 176<sup>th</sup> Place NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING COLOR OBJECTS IN INTEGRATED COLOR SPACES as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed April 24, 2000 as Serial No 09/556,215.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

In re Application of Stokes et al. Serial No. 09/556,215

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Michael D. Stokes

patent on said invention, for litigation regard	ling said letters patent, or for the purpose of
protecting title to said invention or letters pa	itent therefor.
-21 /	
Date	11 Medal Stoks
	Michael D. Stokes
STATE OF Washington ) SS:	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF <u>king</u> )	
On this $253^{\circ}$ day of $410^{\circ}$	hust, Zooo, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Mich	ael D. Stokes, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is and cribed to the	ne foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged
that he/she signed and delivered the docum	ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Holli' Lengther  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 1/-02
13 TO 10 TO	Notary Public
10 15 30 N:63	11
	My Commission Expires:
The state of the s	
Date	Millia
Date	Adrian Secchia
<i>'</i>	Aditali Secolia
STATE OF A CORE )	
) SS:	
STATE OF	
	rente , 2000, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Adr	ian Secchia, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the	ne foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged
that he/she signed and delivered the docum	ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Public
Maria Maria	Notary Public
SION EL . T	My Commission Expires: 12-14-2571
EO. MASTADY R.	
NOTARY &	
PUBLIC S.O.	

In re Application of Stokes et al. Serial No. 09/556,215	
Date8-25-2000	
	Gilman K. Wong
STATE OF Washington	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF King	
On this $25\%$ day of $1\%$	Ryhot, Zas, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared	ed Gilman K. Wong, who is personally known to me to be the
	ed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	Holli & Templeton
MPLEM	Notary Public
SON EXAMINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	My Commission Expires: //-02
No. 11	
Control of the second	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY			PATENT				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type			Conveyance Type		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
New							
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		License		•		
Document ID	#		☐ Merger				
Correction of i	PTO Error		Security Agree	ment			
Reel#	Frame #		Change of Nar				
☐ Corrective Do	cument		Other:				
Reel #	Frame #				. 7		
Conveying Party	(ies)			Execution Date(			
1. STOKES, Mic	hael D.	August 25, 2000					
2. SECCHIA, Adrian			September 1, 2000				
3. WONG, Gilma	ın K.		August 25, 2000				
4.				•			
<b>5</b> .							
6.							
	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	<u>d</u>				
Receiving Party	<b></b>						
	Microsoft Corporatio	n					
Name	One Minus and Mar.						
	One Microsoft Way						
Address	Dada d	107					
	Redmond	Washingto		<u>98052</u>			
	City	State/Coul		Zip Code			
	ame and Address	ving Parties Attached					
oonespondent it	aille ailu Auuless						
Y. Kurt Chang, Re	a No 41 397			Telephone: (312)	616-5600		
Leydig, Voit & May			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700				
Two Prudential Pla			•	Attorney Docket N			
Chicago, Illinois 60				Attorney Docker	10. 204130		
		ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any at	tachments: 3		
	per(s) or Patent Nui			Mark if additional r			
		or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same pro	perty).		
	nt Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers			
09/556,214							
		with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap		date the patent	Month Day Year		
		ed executing invento	Г.				
Patent Cooperation	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not be	een assigned.						
			PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Prope	rties		Enter the total n	umber of properties	involved:		
Fee Amount			Eas Ameunt for Dra	namina Liatad (27 CC	TD 2 44), @40.00		
Method of Pay	mont:		Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 Cr	-R 3.41): \$40.00		
	s a check in the amo	ount of \$40.00					
=	posit Account No. 1	•					
	•	onal Fees to Deposit	Account No. 12-121	6: ⊠ Yes □ No			
Statement and Signature		mai i ees to Depusit	7.000unt 190. 12-121	o. 🖂 i es 📋 ivo			
		elief the foregoing in	nformation is true an	d correct and any at	tached convie a		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
30pj 01 til	- J. Ig. I. accamone.	2//		.ou, ao maioatea Hei	<u> </u>		
Y. Kurt Chang, Re	a.No.41.397	Yeh	(	September 13, 200	00		
Name of Bo		- Ci	oturo /		-4		